

On page 6:

- It should be $\rho(670) < \text{abs}(\rho(645) + \rho(695)/2)$ instead $\rho(670) < \text{abs}(\rho(645) - \rho(695))$;
- It should be $\rho(700) < \rho(695)$ instead of $\rho(670) < \rho(695)$;
- It should be “Although both tests may provide” instead “Although both tests provide”
- It should be “Although test #1” instead of “Although the test #2”.

On page 7:

- The title of reference 11 should be “Anticancer activity of carotenoids: from human studies to cellular processes and gene regulation”.